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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications received by Industrial Development Bank of India (IDBI) for financial assistance from industrialists from various States across the country;

(b) the details of applications sanctioned during the above period specially from backward and tribal regions of the country, State-wise including Maharashtra; and

(c) the quantum of financial assistance provided by IDBI during the above mentioned period year-wise, unit-wise and State-wise including Maharashtra?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a): IDBI Bank Ltd. has informed that they have received 2383 applications for financial assistance from industrialists during the financial year 2011-12.

(b) & (c): Region / State-wise, including Maharashtra, details of outstanding financial assistance in respect of IDBI Bank Ltd. are as under:-

          (Rs. In crore)

SI.No. State    Amount  SI. No. state  Amount
     outstanding    outstanding

1 Andhra Pradesh   7126.18  17 Madhya Pradesh 2304.62
2 Arunachal Pradesh  0.00  18 Maharashtra 55072.41
3 Assam    845.99  19 Mizoram  0.00
4 Bihar    74.30  20 Nagaland 4.00
5 Chandigarh (UT)   695.11  21 Orissa  1278.15
6 Chhattisgarh   578.94  22 Puducherry 9.07
7 Dadra & Nagar Haveli(UT) 2.00  23 Punjab  1434.73
8 Daman& Dui   1030.61  24 Rajasthan 1710.19
9 Delhi    20764.17 25 Sikkim  17.27
10 Goa    41.00  26 Tamil Nadu 9592.88
11 Gujarat    5764.32  27 Tripura  0.00
12 Haryana    2645.67  28 Uttar Pradesh 2594.65
13 Himachal Pradesh  592.15  29 Uttarakhand 589.99
14 Jharkhand   432.64  30 West Bengal 3850.50
15 Karnataka   3937.44  31 Multi State 4085.38
16 Kerala    2012.36

        TOTAL  129086.73
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